

Ratnadeep Medical Foundation and Research Center's

RATNADEEP NURSING COLLEGE (B.Sc.-Nurs. | GNM | ANM)

Ratnapur, Tal. Jamkhed, Dist. Ahmednagar 413 201 (Maharashtra) Approved by:

Indian Nursing Council, New Delhi

Maharashtra Nursing Council, Mumbai

Medical Education Department, Govt. of Maharashtra, Mumbai Affiliated to: Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik

Phone: (02421)222101 | Fax: 222601 | Mobile: 9323462222

Date: 10 /04/2023

ANNEXURE-III

AHARASHTRA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, NASHIK

Trust Deed / Bylaws/ Registration Certificate (Trust / Hospital (Bombay Nursing Act))

Faculty:- Nursing

Name of College/Institute :- Ratnadeep Nursing College Ratnapur Taluka Jamkhed District Ahmednagar-413201.

Name of Trust / Society	·	Ratnadeep Medical Foundation And Research Centre Ratnapur Taluka Jamkhed District Ahmednagar-413201.
Registration Certificate		Trust / Society :- Society/Trust registration under Societies Registration Act, 1860 vide Registration Certificate No.MH/79/2000 Dated 08/02/2000 & The Bombay Public Trust Act 1950 F-5387/2000 Dated 31/08/2000 Hospital (Bombay Nursing Act):-Hospital Registration under Section 5 of the Bombay Nursing Home :- AH-176 dated 07/10/2021
Name of the College / institute (As per First Affiliation letter)	:	Ratnadeep Nursing College Ratnapur Taluka Jamkhed District Ahmednagar-413201.
Address	:	Jamkhed-Karjat Road Ratnapur Taluka Jamkhed District Ahmednagar-413201.
Email ID	:	ssncjkd@gmail.com
Telephone / Mobile No.(s)	:	9310461616
Website	:	www.rcnjamkhed.com
College Code	:	153119

Ratnadeep Nursing College Ratnapur Taluka Jamkhed District Ahmednagar

Email: ssncjkd@gmail.com, rmfarcjkd@gmail.com | Website: www.rcnjamkhed.com

Address: Gat No. 508, Jamkhed-Karjat Road, Ratnapur, Tal. Jamkhed, Dist. Ahmednagar (M.S.) 413 201